505236054 12/13/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5282824

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BIAOHUA CHEN	12/26/2017
RUNDUO ZHANG	12/26/2017
JIE ZHANG	12/26/2017
DONGJUN SHI	12/26/2017
YINGXIA LI	12/26/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BEIJING UNIVERSITY OF CHEMICAL TECHNOLOGY
Street Address:	NO.15 NORTH 3RD RING ROAD, CHAOYANG DISTRICT
City:	BEIJING
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	100029

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15568461

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)341-3098

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-872-7000

Email: Dilora.Haddad@wbd-us.com, BSTZFIPGroup@wbd-us.com

Correspondent Name: WOMBLE BOND DICKINSON (US) LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 7037

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30357-0037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10270P001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LESTER J. VINCENT
SIGNATURE:	/LESTER J. VINCENT/
DATE SIGNED:	12/13/2018

Total Attachments: 2

505236054

source=10270P001_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 047771 FRAME: 0371 source=10270P001_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 047771 FRAME: 0372

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION	Attorney Docket No.: 10270P001
For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and acknowledged, I/we, the undersigned, Blachua CHEN, Run SHI, and Yingxia LI	d sufficiency of which is hereby duo ZHANG, Jie ZHANG, Dongjun
hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Beijing University of C	chemical Technology
a <u>university</u> (Type of Assignee: e.g., corporation, company, partnership, university, e	of <u>P.R. CHINA</u>
having a principal place of business at	
No.15 North 3 rd Ring Road, Chaoyang District, Beijing 1000	29, P.R. CHINA
("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal represe for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any are disclosed in the application (provisional or non-provisional the non-provisional application may have a declaration executive concurrently herewith and which application (provisional or INTEGRATED PURIFICATION METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR	and all inventions or improvements that half for the United States patent which for cuted by the undersigned prior hereto or non-provisional) is entitled
GAS CONTAINING CYANIDES, HYDROCARBONS AND N	<u>IOx</u>
said patent application also identified as follows (when know	//n):
[i/we hereby authorize an attorney or agent for said number and filing date of said patent application who	
United States Patent Application Number15/568,461	filed October 20, 2017
and in and to said application (provisional or non-provisional provisional applications, utility applications, design applications applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexpatent applications that have been or shall be filed in the Un of said inventions or improvements; and in and to all original certificates, and extensions, that have been or shall be issue countries on said inventions or improvements; and in and to of said United States application;	ons, divisional applications, continuation on-in-part applications, substitute examinations, extensions, and all other lited States and all foreign countries on any patents, reissued patents, reexamination and in the United States and all foreign
agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, we said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal represents and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execut provisional applications, utility applications, design applications applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexpatent applications on any and all said inventions or improve assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communications, and representatives all facts known to the undersign improvements and the history thereof; and generally assists	vithout charge to, but at the expense of, atives, to carry out in good faith the intent le all provisional applications, non- ons, divisional applications, continuation on- on-in-part applications, substitute caminations, extensions, and all other ements; execute all rightful oaths, nicate to said Assignee, its successors, and relating to said inventions or

PATENT REEL: 047771 FRAME: 0373

Rev. 1/08/2010

representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements and for vesting title to said inventions or improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions or improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Each Inventor:	Please Sinn	and Data	Balance
mere next usu & Bliffett .	I ICCOCC CILLII		ESPECTAVE:

Date 2017	マ版4号 Signature
Vecenter 16th 2017	Biachus CHEN Printed/Typed Name CALL Signature
December 26th 2017	Runduo ZHANĠ Printed/Typed Name Z/G/A Signature
<u>December 3/th</u> 20_17_ Date	Jie ZHANG Printed/Typed Name 上东、车 Signature
<u>Peccular 26, 2017</u> Data	Dongjun SHI Printed/Typed Name 太友之 Signature Yingxia LI
	Printed/Typed Name

Assignment Document Roturn Address: BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR & ZAFMAN LLP 1279 Oakmeed Parkway Sunnyvale, CA 94085-4040 (408) 720-8300

Rev 1/08/2010

RECORDED: 12/13/2018 REEL: 047771 FRAME: 0374